EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 2-2024

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SERVE ON TOWNSHIP BOARD AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, there exists vacancies on the various Boards and Commissions of East Whiteland Township, and

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors of East Whiteland Township wishes to appoint members to serve on the following Boards and Commissions: January 2, 2024, Term

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Board of Supervisors has appointed volunteers to serve on the above Boards and Commissions for the calendar year 2024.

Environmental Advisory Council - None

Historical Commission 4 Year Term – Nancy Dore - 2027

Malvern Public Library 5 Year Term – vacant

Park & Recreation – 5 Year Term – Gayle Keys, Carol Rapp - 2028

Pension Board - None

Planning Commission 4 Year Term – Jeff Broadbelt, John Laumer, and Tim Kelly – 2027

UCC Board of Appeals Appointments to Boards and Commissions To be determined

Vacancy Board 1 Year Term – Gerry Pyne - 2024

Zoning Hearing Board 3 Year Term – Jay Levin - 2026

ADOPTED this 2nd day of January 2024.

	EAST WHITELAND TOWNSHIP
ATTEST: Jonna Wikert	Scott Lambert
	Scott Lambert
	Rich Orlow
	Richard Orlow
	Peter Firla

Donna Wikert, Township Secretary

Peter D. Fixler

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS